ARKANSAS SENATE

87th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2009

Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 803
"AN ACT TO LICENSE MOLD INVESTIGATORS; TO ESTABLISH STANDARDS FOR
MOLD INVESTIGATIONS; AND TO ESTABLISH QUALIFICATIONS FOR MOLD
INSPECTORS."

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 803.
Amend Senate Bill No. 803 as originally introduced:
Page 2, delete line 14 and substitute the following: "the American Board of Industrial Hygiene;"
AND
Page 1, line 32, delete " $\underline{(3)(A)}$ " and substitute " $\underline{(3)(A)(i)}$ "
AND
Page 1, delete lines 35 and 36 and substitute the following: "residential or commercial building. (ii) "Mold investigation" does not include an employee of an insurance company or an adjuster when the employee or adjustor is adjusting a claim under an insurance policy. (B) A service performed under subdivision (3)(A)(i) of this"
AND
Page 3, delete lines 27 through 29 and substitute the following: "(d) This chapter does not apply to employees of the state performing work within the scope of their official duties."
The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and

Secretary

MGF336